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REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL

TO

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE

DATE: November 13, 2008

ANALYST: Rebecca Hough

I. COMMITTEE: Oberweis for Congress
C00436642
Sharon Martin, Treasurer
335 North River Road, Suite 203
Batavia, IL 60510

II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 2 U.S.C 434(b)(8)
HCFR§104.3(d)

III. BACKGROUND:

Failure to Provide Supporting Schedules (Failure to Disclose all Financial Activity)

Oberweis for Congress ("the Committee") amended its 2008 30 Day Post-Special Report,
covering the period of February 18, 2008 to March 31, 2008, to disclose debts totaling
$218,197.54 which were not included in the original 2008 30 Day Post-Special Report
(Attachment 2).

On April 7, 2008, the Committee filed its original 2008 30 Day Post-Special Report
disclosing no debts owed by the Committee on Schedule D (Image 28931063807).

On April 16, 2008, the Committee filed an Amended 2008 Post-Special Report disclosing
$170,110.40 in debts owed by the Committee on Schedule D (Image 28931167165-67).

On May 23, 2008, a Request for Additional Information ("RFAI") was sent to the
Committee referencing the Amended 2008 Post-Special Report, received on April 16, 2008. The
RFAI asked for clarification regarding the substantial increase in debts that were not disclosed in
the original filing (Image 28039740260).



On June 2, 2008, and June 18, 2008, the Committee filed subsequent amendments to the
2008 Post-Special Report (Images 28931741838 and 28991288438, respectively). The total
amount of debts reported by the Committee did not change from the Amended 2008 Post-Special
Report filed on April 16, 2008.

On June 23, 2008, the Committee filed a Miscellaneous Electronic Submission (FEC
Form 99) stating in part, "[i]n our haste to complete the 30 Day Post-Special Report, we
mistakenly overlooked the debt and amended our 30 Day Post-Special report as soon as we
realized our error" (Image 28932095833).

On July 10, 2008, the Reports Analysis Division (RAD) Analyst informed Sharon Martin,
m the Committee treasurer, that due to the increase in debts on the Amended 2008 Post-Special
'^ Report the Committee was being referred for additional action by the Commission. The RAD
J? Analyst stated that the Committee could place any additional materials on the public record to
>X' further clarify the situation (Attachment 3).
iN!

[j* On July 15, 2008, the Committee filed an Amended 2008 Post-Special Report disclosing
,'HI $218,197.54 in debts owed by the Committee on Schedule D (Images 28991481923-29).
•3»
1 ̂  On August 28, 2008, an RFAI was sent to the Committee referencing the Amended 30

Day Post-Special Report, received on July 15, 2008. The RFAI asked for clarification regarding
the substantial increase in debts that were not disclosed in the previous filings (Image
28039822548).

On September 29, 2008, the Committee filed a FEC Form 99 stating in part, "The amount
of debt increased from our previous filing due to the receipt of bills that our media consultant
company and our fundraising consultant had failed to forward to our attention" (Image
28933367253).

To date, no further communications have been received from the Committee regarding
this matter.
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Oberweis for Congress (C00436642)
2008 30 Day Post-Special Report/Amended 2008 30 Day Post-Special Report, received 7/15/08
Debt Overview

Schedule

Schedule D Supporting
Line 10: Opening/
Closing Balance
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